HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
March 19, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30A.M. Tapes 49-50
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2575 Public Hearing
HB 2485 Public Hearing
HB 3328 Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2464 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
49 A Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:31
HB2575 & HB 2485 — PUBLIC HEARING

004 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

017 Rep. Diane Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT A, B, C)

081 Rep. Gilliam

086 Rep. Rosenbaum

097 Rep. Kotek

105 Rep. Rosenbaum

110 Rep. Maurer

116 Rep. Rosenbaum

122 Rep. Olson

126 Rosenbaum

136 Rep. Gilliam

140 Rep. Rosenbaum

156 Rep. Cowan
49 A 168 Rep. Rosenbaum

174 Rep. Maurer

185 Rep. Rosenbaum

202 Rep. Maurer

220 Rep. Rosenbaum

238 Rep. Gelser

244 Rep. Rosenbaum

261 Rep. Kotek



50 A

49 B

49 B

264
267
275
283
286

364
367
379
390
411
430
009
079
083
090
115
119
177
180
195

274
286
299
352
355
420
426
450

014
022
031
038
054
070
078

139
142
182

234
238
252
265
271
284
310
315

Rep. Rosenbaum
Rep. Olson

Rep. Rosenbaum
Chair Tomei

Dan Gardner, Commission, Bureau of Labor and Industries
(EXHIBIT D, E)
Chair Tomei
Amy Claire

Rep. Olson
Gardner

Rep. Gilliam
Gardner

Lisa Senders, Ph.D, , working mother researcher (EXHIBIT L)
Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Senders

Chair Tomei

Jesse Henderson, Moms Rising

Chair Tomei

Brena Lopez, League of Women’s Voters (EXHIBIT F)
Betty McChesney-Haus, League of Women’s Voters (EXHIBIT
G)

Chair Tomei

Tom Chamberlin, AFL-CIO

JL Wilson, American Federation of Business

Chair Tomei

Lisa Trussell, Association of Oregon Businesses

Rep. Kotek

Wilson

Rep. Kotek

Wilson

Trussell

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Maurer

Trussell

Chair Tomei

Joyce De Monnin, American Association of Retired Persons
(EXHIBIT H)
Chair Tomei

Cathy Kaufmann, Children First (EXHIBIT 1)
Kevin Finney, Policy Director, Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam

Kaufmann

Finney

Rep. Kotek

DeMonnin

Chair Tomei

Sheryl Johns, Moms Rising



HB 3328 -PUBLIC HEARING

364

50B 016
018

HB 3328 — WORK SESSION
020

HB 2464 — WORK SESSION
025
031
052
056

062

073
094

50B
100

109

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Rep. Gelser (EXHIBIT M)
Rep. Kotek
Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3328-2
amendments dated 3/15/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT J, K)

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2464-2
amendments dated 3/15/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2464-3
amendments dated 3/14/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Gelser

Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Nurses Association

Chair Tomei recessed the meeting at 10:10am

Chair Tomei reconvened the meeting at 10:15am

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2464A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep. Olson

Chair Tomei recessed the meeting at 10:15am

HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Diane Rosenbaum, 1p

HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Diane Rosenbaum, 1p

HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Julie Young, submitted by Diane Rosenbaum, 1p
HB 2485, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp

HB 2575, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp

HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, submitted by Betty Haus, 1p

HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Betty Haus, 2pp

HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Joyce DeMonnin, 38pp

HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Cathy Kaufmann, 2pp

HB 2464, -2 amendment, staff, 1p



K. HB 2464, -3 amendment, staff, 1p
L. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Lisa Senders, 2pp
M. HB 3328, -2 amendment, staff, Spp



