HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

March 19, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30A.M. Tapes 49- 50

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2575 Public Hearing
	HB 2485 Public Hearing
	HB 3328 Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2464 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
49 A		Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:31
<u>HB2575 & HE</u>	<u> 3 2485 – PUBLIC HEA</u>	<u>ARING</u>
	004	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	017	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT A, B, C)
	081	Rep. Gilliam
	086	Rep. Rosenbaum
	097	Rep. Kotek
	105	Rep. Rosenbaum
	110	Rep. Maurer
	116	Rep. Rosenbaum
	122	Rep. Olson
	126	Rosenbaum
	136	Rep. Gilliam
	140	Rep. Rosenbaum
	156	Rep. Cowan
49 A	168	Rep. Rosenbaum
	174	Rep. Maurer
	185	Rep. Rosenbaum
	202	Rep. Maurer
	220	Rep. Rosenbaum
	238	Rep. Gelser
	244	Rep. Rosenbaum
	261	Rep. Kotek

	264	Rep. Rosenbaum
	267	Rep. Olson
	275	Rep. Rosenbaum
	283	Chair Tomei
	286	Dan Gardner, Commission, Bureau of Labor and Industries (EXHIBIT D, E)
	364	Chair Tomei
	367	Amy Claire
	379	Rep. Olson
	390	Gardner
	411	Rep. Gilliam
	430	Gardner
50 A	009	Lisa Senders, Ph.D, , working mother researcher (EXHIBIT L)
	079	Chair Tomei
	083	Rep. Maurer
	090	Senders
	115	Chair Tomei
	119	Jesse Henderson, Moms Rising
	177	Chair Tomei
	180	Brena Lopez, League of Women's Voters (EXHIBIT F)
	195	Betty McChesney-Haus, League of Women's Voters (EXHIBIT G)
	274	Chair Tomei
	286	Tom Chamberlin, AFL-CIO
	299	JL Wilson, American Federation of Business
	352	Chair Tomei
	355	Lisa Trussell, Association of Oregon Businesses
	420	Rep. Kotek
	426	Wilson
	450	Rep. Kotek
49 B	014	Wilson
	022	Trussell
49 B	031	Rep. Gelser
	038	Rep. Maurer
	054	Trussell
	070	Chair Tomei
	078	Joyce De Monnin, American Association of Retired Persons (EXHIBIT H)
	139	Chair Tomei
	142	Cathy Kaufmann, Children First (EXHIBIT I)
	182	Kevin Finney, Policy Director, Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
	234	Chair Tomei
	238	Rep. Gilliam
	252	Kaufmann
	265	Finney
	271	Rep. Kotek
	284	DeMonnin
	310	Chair Tomei
	315	Sheryl Johns, Moms Rising

HB 3328 -P	UBLIC HEARING	
	364	Rep. Gelser (EXHIBIT M)
50 B	016	Rep. Kotek
	018	Chair Tomei
<u>HB 3328 – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	020	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3328-2 amendments dated 3/15/07.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>HB 2464 – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	025	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT J, K)
	031	Rep. Gelser
	052	Chair Tomei
	056	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2464-2 amendments dated 3/15/07.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	062	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 2464-3 amendments dated 3/14/07.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	073	Rep. Gelser
	094	Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Nurses Association
		Chair Tomei recessed the meeting at 10:10am
50 B		Chair Tomei reconvened the meeting at 10:15am
	100	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2464A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	109	Rep. Olson
		Chair Tomei recessed the meeting at 10:15am

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Diane Rosenbaum, 1p
- B. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Diane Rosenbaum, 1p
- C. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Julie Young, submitted by Diane Rosenbaum, 1p
- D. HB 2485, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp
- E. HB 2575, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp
- F. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, submitted by Betty Haus, 1p
- G. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Betty Haus, 2pp
- H. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Joyce DeMonnin, 38pp
- I. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Cathy Kaufmann, 2pp
- J. HB 2464, -2 amendment, staff, 1p

- K. HB 2464, -3 amendment, staff, 1p
- L. HB 2485, HB 2575, written testimony, Lisa Senders, 2pp
- M. HB 3328, -2 amendment, staff, 8pp